Banani International School
Yot Gour Vision Be Wortd 5415/‘4(:/&? ”

2025 FEE SCHEDULE AND PAYMENT INFORMATION

Banani is a non-profit making organization; all fees are used on the running and upkeep of the

school, its academic and service activities. Fees are invoiced in Kwacha per term and must be

paid before school opening.

Fees 2025

Per Term

Annual

Grade 5 — 7 Boarding

ZMW 22,800.00

ZMW68,400.00

Grade 8 — 9 Boarding

ZMW 28,600.00

ZMW85,800.00

Grade 10— 12 Boarding

ZMW 34,100.00

ZMW102,300.00

A level (Boarding only)

ZWM 40,600.00

ZMW121,800.00

Building Levy ZMW 6,000.00

Internet fee ZMW 2,000.00

First aid/ Clinic Levy ZMW 1,000.00

Book Levy ZMW 3,000.00

Graduation Ceremony Fee Only for IGCSE, A Levels ZMW 2,000.00

Tuck allowance (optional) ZMW 1,200.00 ZMW 3,600.00

Admission Fees (once off)

Application form Fee ZMW 1,000.00

Admission Fee ZMW 10,000.00
Security Deposit ZMW 5,000.00

Uniforms — Full set ZMW 6,000.00

Blazer ZMW 1,250.00

Incidental Fees *

Duke of Edinburgh Trips

Grade 10,11 & 12

ZMW 3,500 - 5000.00

Other Trips

Grade 5-12

ZMW 4,000 - 5000.00

Lusaka pick up/drop
Ndola pick up/drop
Airport pick up/drop

ZMW 500/trip
ZMW 750/trip
ZMW 1000/trip

International Student Visa

ZMW 10,000-12,000

Optional Activities:
Gymnastics

Mirrors and Windows
Individual Counseling
Astronomy and others

To be paid directly to the
external teacher
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1.

10.

11.

Fees cover instructional, academic, some extra-curricular activities and boarding costs.
Security deposit is refundable at completion of school, if the student has no fee or
commodities arrears.

Examination fees for IGCSE are billed separately based on the Cambridge invoice.
However, a tentative payment of K10,000 needs to be paid per student by end of June.
Any student who does not pay this by the end of June will not be registered for the
exams.

The account will only be credited after the school office receives proof of payment.

Fees may be settled in full at any time during the school year.

Additional uniforms may be billed to the student’s account upon request from parents
and charged based on the items collected. If a student urgently needs a uniform, the
same will be given to the student and information sent to the parent.

Incidental Fees*- Trip fees will be charged at the start of the term on all student
accounts, unless specific instructions are received indicating otherwise on email at the
start of the year. Transport fees will be charged as per trips for pick up and drop off.

The school offers additional and optional activities through external vendors. The fee for
the same is to be paid directly to the vendor once their information is shared. The school
provides the space and supervision of the activity.

Students with pending fees may not be permitted to go on school excursions.

Where a student has fee arears and has left the school, the school has the authority to
refuse admission to a sibling from the same family, till fees are cleared.

School fees, method of payment and payment deadlines are set out annually in a fee
schedule. Parents/ Guardians are required to abide by the stipulations of the annual fee
schedule. Late payment of fees may result in additional charges and/or suspension of a
student’s enrolment. Fees for each term must be paid in full before commencing the
following term. Students with unpaid/outstanding fees will not be allowed to return to
school after term or mid-term breaks until payments are up to date. Please check the
Parent Handbook for complete terms of reference and guidelines on payment of fees,
page 16-18.

Payment options:

a) New students who pay the full years fees before the end of the previous year attract
the following discount: By October 31st attract a 7.25% discount, by 30th November a
5% discount and a 2.5% discount if paid by December 31st

b) Full fees: Existing students receive a 5% discount on payment of annual fees before
December 31° of the previous academic year.

c) Termly Fees: Fees may be paid termly, before the start of every term and earn a 1.5%
discount.
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d) Payment Plan: 50 % of the term fees may be paid, with a written payment plan
attracting a 6% service charge on the running balance.

e) 10% discount is given to one sibling of the same immediate family.

f) 5% is given for the introduction of new students from an existing parent’s family,
friends or contacts.

g) No combination of discounts may attract more than 15% discount per child.

h) 5% Alumni discounts on application.

i) All discounts are applicable for one academic year and on tuition fees only.

j) Any fee that is not paid on time will accrue a 10% service charge in the first month
and a cumulative 15% service charge in the second month, after which the child will
have to be taken home till fees are cleared. This is in the case of payment plans.

k) No fee will be returned if a child is asked to leave school for disciplinary issues.

PAYMENT METHODS

1. Direct electronic bank transfer or deposit cash at Stanbic account — Account details
below.
A card machine is available at school.

3. Cheques will not be accepted.

Stanbic Bank — Kwacha Account

Account Name: Banani International School
Account Number: 9130002608190

Sort Code: 040002

Swift Code: SBICZMLX

Lusaka Main Branch

Stanbic Bank — Dollar Account

Account Name: Banani International School
Account Number: 9130006912404

Sort Code: 040002

Swift Code: SBICZMLX

Lusaka Main Branch



